## ORDINANCE NO. 86-9

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLTOWN, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING DEDICATION OF CERTAIN STREETS OF THE DEVELOPMENT KNOWN AS "HILL-DALE SUBDIVISION" SAID PARCELS TO BE ACCEPTED AS PUBLIC STREETS IN HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP

THE HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, upon recommendation of the Hilltown Township Engineer and the Hilltown Township Solicitor, hereby enact and ordain the following Ordinance accepting certain streets as public streets in Hilltown Township.

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors of the Township of Hilltown hereby accepts, in the name of and on behalf of the Township of Hilltown, dedication of the land more particularly described in the attached Deed of Dedication, and known as Audrey Lane and Beverly Road.

Section 2. The above-described lands are hereby accepted as public streets in the Township of Hilltown for such objects and purposes as the Township rates and levies are authorized by law to be levied.

FURTHERMORE, the Board of Supervisors believes that the acceptance of said parcels as public streets of the Township would be for the convenience, accommodation, and benefit of the citizens of the Township.

Section 3. A copy of this Ordinance shall be recorded by the Township of Hilltown in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Bucks, Doylestown, Pennsylvania.

Section 4. A map of the Township of Hilltown shall be marked in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance so that the same shall hereafter show the above bounded and described tracts to be public streets in the Township of Hilltown.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall become effective immediately.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED, into Ordinance this 1346 day of Chober, A.D., 1986.

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD, OF SUPERVISORS

Betty J. Kelly